

SIESTA SHORES WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

5235 S. Siesta Lane

P.O. BOX 321

ZAPATA, TX 78076

1-956-765-4988

Boil Water Notice for Community Public Water Systems

1/9/2025

Due to the RAW WATER PUMP FAILING AT FALCON LAKE AND UNABLE TO MAINTAIN A PRESSURE OF 20 PSI, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has required the SIESTA SHORES WCID PWS NO. TX2530004 public water system to notify all customers to boil their water prior to consumption (e.g., washing hands/face, brushing teeth, drinking, etc). Children, seniors, and persons with weakened immune systems are particularly vulnerable to harmful bacteria, and all customers should follow these directions).

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and ice making should be boiled and cooled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes. The water should be brought to a vigorous rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes.

In lieu of boiling, individuals may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the public water system officials will notify customers that the water is safe for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

Once the boil water notice is no longer in effect, the public water system will issue a notice to customers that rescinds the boil water notice in a manner similar to this notice.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact Javier Santiago at 956-765-4988

SIESTA SHORES WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT IS CONTINUING TO SUPPLY WATER SERVICES THROUGH OUT THE DISTRICT VIA INTERCONNECT FROM ZAPATA COUNTY WATER WORKS, HOWEVER CERTAIN AREAS WILL BE AFFECTED BY LOW PRESSURE. WE HAVE SENT OUT EQUIPMENT FOR REPAIRS AND SHOULD BE INSTALLING PUMP OVER THE NEXT FEWDAYS. WE WILL NOTIFY YOU WHEN WE ARE BACK TO NORMAL. WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INCONVINIENCE THE SITUATION HAS CAUSED YOU.



SIESTA SHORES WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

**5235 S. Siesta Lane
P.O. BOX 321
ZAPATA, TX 78076
1-956-765-4988**

Aviso de hervir el agua para los sistemas públicos de agua de la comunidad 1/9/2025

Debido a que la bomba de agua cruda FALCON LAKE no funciona y no puede mantener una presión de 20 PSI, la Comisión de Calidad Ambiental de Texas ha requerido que el sistema público de agua SIESTA SHORES WCID PWS NO. TX2530004 notifique a todos los clientes que hiervan el agua antes de consumirla (por ejemplo, lavarse las manos/la cara, cepillarse los dientes, beber, etc.). Los niños, las personas mayores y las personas con sistemas inmunológicos debilitados son particularmente vulnerables a las bacterias dañinas, y todos los clientes deben seguir estas instrucciones.

Para garantizar la destrucción de todas las bacterias dañinas y otros microbios, el agua para beber, cocinar y hacer hielo debe hervirse y enfriarse antes de usarla para beber o para consumo humano. El agua debe hervir vigorosamente y luego hervirse durante dos minutos.

En lugar de hervir, las personas pueden comprar agua embotellada u obtener agua de alguna otra fuente adecuada para beber o para consumo humano.

Cuando ya no sea necesario hervir el agua, los funcionarios del sistema público de agua notificarán a los clientes que el agua es segura para beber o para el consumo humano.

Una vez que el aviso de hervir el agua ya no esté en vigencia, el sistema público de agua emitirá un aviso a los clientes que rescinda el aviso de hervir el agua de una manera similar a este aviso.

Comparta esta información con todas las demás personas que beben esta agua, especialmente aquellas que no hayan recibido este aviso directamente (por ejemplo, personas en departamentos, hogares de ancianos, escuelas y empresas). Puede hacerlo publicando este aviso en un lugar público o distribuyendo copias a mano o por correo.

Si tiene preguntas sobre este asunto, puede comunicarse con Javier Santiago al 956-765-4988

EL DISTRITO DE CONTROL Y MEJORA DEL AGUA DE SIESTA SHORES SIGUE SUMINISTRANDO SERVICIOS DE AGUA EN TODO EL DISTRITO A TRAVÉS DE LA INTERCONEXIÓN DESDE LA INSTALACIÓN DE AGUA DEL CONDADO DE ZAPATA, SIN EMBARGO, CIERTAS ÁREAS SE VERÁN AFECTADAS POR LA BAJA PRESIÓN. HEMOS ENVIADO EQUIPOS PARA REPARACIONES Y DEBERÍAMOS INSTALAR BOMBAS EN LOS PRÓXIMOS DÍAS. LE NOTIFICAREMOS CUANDO REGRESEMOS A LA NORMALIDAD. LE PEDIMOS DISCULPAS POR CUALQUIER INCONVENIENTE QUE LA SITUACIÓN LE HAYA CAUSADO.